LEGAL NOTICE NO. 339

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO, CHAP. 1:01

ORDER

Made by the President under section 123(2) of the Constitution and subject to negative resolution of Parliament

THE APPOINTMENT OF THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE (QUALIFICATION AND SELECTION CRITERIA) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2019

1. This Order may be cited as the Appointment of the Citation Commissioner of Police and Deputy Commissioner of Police (Qualification and Selection Criteria) (Amendment) Order, 2019.

2. The Appointment of the Commissioner of Police and Deputy LN. No. 219 of Commissioner of Police (Qualification and Selection Criteria) Order, 2015 $^{2015 \text{ amended}}$ is amended in clause 2(1)(a) by inserting the word "Master's" before the word "degree".

Dated this 4th day of November, 2019.

C. HEMLEE Acting Secretary to Cabinet